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Staff Member Position Main Responsibilities 

William Milberg 
 MilbergW@newschool.edu 

Dean  Strategic planning and leadership 
 Faculty relations and advocacy 
 Fundraising and external relations 

Robert Kostrzewa 
KostrzeR@newschool.edu 

x3003 

Vice Dean  Budget planning and oversight 
 Student recruitment, retention, and funding 
 Staffing and operations 

James Dodd 
DoddJ@newschool.edu 

x3076 

Special Advisor to the Dean  Reappointment, tenure, and promotions 
 Faculty governance 
 Faculty relations 

Ellen Freeberg 
FreeberE@newschool.edu 

x3000 

Associate Dean of Faculty 
Affairs & Curriculum 

 Faculty appointments and reviews 
 Curriculum planning 
 Faculty searches, contracts, leaves 

Tsuya Yee 
YeeT@newschool.edu 

x3005 

Assistant Dean of Academic 
Affairs 

 Student services and activities  
 Administration of student funding 
 Student academic review 

Urmila Venkatesh 
VenkateU@newschool.edu 

x3019 

Assistant Dean of Program 
Development & 

Communications 

 Communications planning 
 Centers and new initiatives 
 New programs 

Seth Cohen 
CohenS@newschool.edu 

x3395 

Director of Operations  Operations management—HR, facilities, payroll, IT, 
purchasing, space planning 

 Budget management 
 Grants administration—pre and post award 

Victoria Loew 
LoewV@newschool.edu 

x3039 

Associate Director of Faculty 
Affairs & Special Events 

 Faculty hiring, orientation, on-boarding, leaves, 
administrative support 

 Special faculty events 
 Visiting scholars 

Tanya Nguyen 
NguyenT@newschool.edu 

x3038 

Executive Assistant & Project 
Manager 

 Dean’s calendar 
 Office manager 
 Dean’s Office events 

Joseph Warren 
WarrenJ1@newschool.edu 

x3228 
 

Operations Manager  Faculty R&T funds administration (A-K) 
 Operations management and customer service 
 Purchasing—supplies, equipment, services 

Aleanna Sonnylal 
SonnylaA@newschool.edu 

x3148 
 

Executive Secretary  Faculty R&T funds administration (L-Z) 
 Internal room scheduling 
 Operations and finance customer service—student 

payroll, facilities, supplies, office access 

Roberto Montes 
MontesR@newschool.edu 

x3001 

Senior Office Assistant  Websites and blogs 
 Student orientation and graduation 
 Communications 

Eric Godoy 
GodoE175@newschool.edu 

x3004 

Coordinator of Student Advising  Student advisors training and coordination 
 Faculty advising database 
 Inter-university Doctoral Consortium 

Katherine Delgado 
DelgadoK@newschool.edu 

x2226 

Joint Academic Coordinator 
(NSSR & Lang College) 

 Schedule building training and oversight 
 Curriculum and faculty reporting 
 Course enrollment reporting 
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AFFILIATED STAFF 
 

Staff Member Position 

Carolina Wheat 
WheatC@newschool.edu 

x4023 

Senior Director of Graduate Enrollment 

Noel Appel 
AppelM@newschool.edu 

x3041 

Senior Director of Major Gifts Campaigns 

Laura Cronin 
CroninL@newschool.edu 

x3561 

Assistant Director of Development 

Katherine Tucker 
TuckerK@newschool.edu 

x3826 

Development Assistant 

Kelly Ahn 
AhnK@newschool.edu 

x1891 

Director of Career Success 

Henry Watkin 
WatkinH@newschool.edu 

x3011 

Associate Director of Graduate Admissions 

 

NSSR CENTERS 
 

Center Name Director Contacts 

Center for Public Scholarship Arien Mack 
MackArie@newschool.edu 

X3105 

Roberta Sutton, Manager 
suttonr@newschool.edu 

Graduate Institute for Design, 
Ethnography, and Social Thought 

Hugh Raffles 
RafflesH@newschool.edu 

x3025 

Rhea Rahman, Graduate Assistant 
rahmar92@newschool.edu 

Schwartz Center for Economic Policy 
Analysis 

Teresa Ghilarducci 
GhilardT@newschool.edu 

x3403 

Bridget Fisher, Assistant Director 
FisherB@newschool.edu 
Joelle Lessler, Manager 

LesslerJ@newschool.edu 

Transregional Center for Democratic 
Studies 

Elzbieta Matynia 
Matynia@newschool.edu 

x3138 

Adrian Totten, Program Coordinator 
TottA444@newschool.edu 

Zolberg Center on Global Migration Miriam Ticktin 
TicktinM@newschool.edu 

x3389 

Patrick Ciaschi, Research Assistant 
ciasp191@newschool.edu 

Douglas Piza de Toledo, Research 
Assistant 

pizad016@newschool.edu 



NSSR ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS 
 

Chair Secretary Student Advisor(s) 

Anthropology 
 
Lawrence Hirschfeld, Chair 
HirschFl@newschool.edu 
x3116 

 
 
Charles Whitcroft 
WhitcroC@newschool.edu 
x3013 

 
 
Kylie Benton-Connell 
BentK643@newschool.edu 
 

Economics 
 
Anwar Shaikh  
Shaikh@newschool.edu 
x3051 

 
 
Barbara Herbst 
HerbstB@newschool.edu 
x3044 

 
 
Abid Khan 
KhanA924@newschool.edu 
 

Philosophy 
 
Alice Crary 
CraryA@newschool.edu 
x3074 

 
 
Despina Dontas 
DontasD@newschool.edu 
x3078 

 
Ryan Gustafson 
GustR718@newschool.edu 
 
Hoyeon Lim 
LimH291@newschool.edu 

Politics 
 
Andreas Kalyvas 
KalyvasA@newschool.edu 
x3081 

 
 
Nancy Shealy 
Shealy@newschool.edu 
x3090 

 
 
Marina Kaneti 
KaneM368@newschool.edu 
 

Psychology 
 
Emanuele Castano 
CastanoE@newschool.edu 
x3098 

 
 
Jeffrey Safran 
SafranJ@newschool.edu 
x3259 

 
 
Janiera Warren 
WarrenJ@newschool.edu 
x3119 

 
Hannah Knafo 
KnafH950@newschool.edu 
 
Shana Grover 
GrovS664@newschool.edu 
 
Martin Fagin 
FagiM940@newschool.edu 

Psychology, Clinical 
 
Miriam Steele, Director 
(Fall) 
SteeleM@newschool.edu 
c3111 

 
 
Jeremy Safran, Director 
(Spring) 
SafranJ@newschool.edu 
x3259 

 
 
Trisha Toelsedt, Director 
ToelsteT@newschool.edu 
x3115 

 

Sociology 
 
Jeffrey Goldfarb 
GoldfarJ@newschool.edu 
x3127 

 
 
Andrew Arato 
Arato@newschool.edu 
x3124 

 
 
Dara Levendosky 
LevendoD@newschool.edu 
x3125 

 
 
Bahareh Ebnealian 
EbneB454@newschool.edu 
 

Historical Studies 
 
Federico Finchelstein 
FinchelF@newschool.edu 
x2991 

 
 
Cypriano Stephenson 
StepheC@newschool.edu 
x4927 

 
 
Luis Herran Avila 
HerrL567@newschool.edu 
 

Liberal Studies 
 
Dominic Pettman 
PettmanD@newschool.edu 
x2986 

 
 
Rachelle Rahme 
RahmeR@newschool.edu 
x3026 

 
 
Synne Borgen 
BorgS709@newschool.edu 
 



 
 

OTHER LEADERSHIP/ADMIN POSITIONS 
 

Department Director, Graduate Studies Director, Undergraduate Studies 

Sociology 
 

Rachel Sherman Virag Molnar 

Psychology Howard Steele  

Economics 
 

Duncan Foley Sanjay Reddy 

Anthropology  Nicolas Langlitz 

Psychology  Joan Miller 

Philosophy  Dmitri Nikulin 

Politics  David Plotke 

 


